(including rates, 

spread, effective 

date, interest rate cap 

and floor, etc.) 

N.A. 

Day Count Basis Actual/Actual 

It is clarified that in case of Interest payment in a leap year, the same shall 

be calculated taking the number of days as 366 (three hundred and sixty 

six) days (per the SEBI Circular dated November 11, 2016 bearing 

reference CIR/IMD/DF-1/122/2016). 

Interest on 

Application Money 

Interest at applicable Interest rate will be paid on the application money 

to the applicants (subject to the deduction of tax at source at prevailing

[...]

having 12 Principal Installment commencing next quarter from the date 

of First Disbursement. 

The illustrative cashflow are mentioned in Annexure 

Day count basis Actual/Actual 

It is clarified that in case of Interest payment in a leap year, the same 
shall be calculated taking the number of days as 366 (three hundred 

and sixty six) days (per the SEBI Circular dated November 11, 2016 
bearing reference CIR/IMD/DF-1/122/2016). 

Interest Payment 
Frequency 

Quarterly 

Principal Repayment The exposure is proposed to be repaid in 12 Quarterly Installments 
having 12 Principal Installment commencing next month from the date

[...]

already been made during the year, in terms of securities as well as price) 

Allotment of 150 (One Hundred & Fifity) Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of Face Value 

of Rs. 10,00,000 (Rs. Ten Lakhs only) made to Bank of Maharashtra. Total Investment value 

of Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rs. Fifteen crores only) with bullet repayment at the end of 36 months.  

Allotment of 100 (One Hundred) Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of Face Value of Rs. 

10,00,000 (Rs. Ten Lakhs only) made to Canara Bank. Total Investment value of Rs. 

10,00,00,000 (Rs. Ten crores only) with bullet repayment at the end of 36 months.